PP. 26. 0

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and

R

## 07-12-1999

101087368

**EET** 

iginal documents or copy thereof:

1.	Name of conveying party(ies):  Mark Phippet	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Honda of America Mfg., Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 2400 Honda Parkway City: Marysville State: Ohio ZIP: 43040
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? Yes □ No ☒			dditional name(s) & address(cs) attached?  cs □ No 🖾
3.	Assignment  ☐ Merger ☐  Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐  Other ☐		
Ass	signment Execution Date: June 24, 1999		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): [Enter numbers below	ow at A	or B.]
If t	his document is being filed together with a new application, the ex-	xecution	n date of the application's declaration is: June 24, 1999
A.	Patent Application No(s):	B.	Patent No(s):
	Additional numbers atta	ached:	Yes No 🗵
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
	Donald O. Nickey	7. [X]	
	Standley & Gilcrest 495 Metro Place South	ō	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
	Suite 210	8.	Deposit Account Number:
	Dublin, Ohio 43017-5315	(At	ttach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9.	Statement and signature.		
`	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.	nation i	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	nald O. Nickey	<u>.</u>	(leine ) 5 1999
	me of Person Signing Signature	F	Date
Tota	al number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docun	nent:_4	4
Mai	il documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	to:	

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Phlipt . 3.

This assignment is made by Mark Philpot, a United States citizen, residing at 188 South Paris Street, Minster, Ohio 43865 ("ASSIGNOR") to Honda of America Mfg., Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having an office at 24000 Honda Parkway, Marysville, Ohio 43040 ("ASSIGNEE").

1

PATENT REEL: 010075 FRAME: 0291 ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to make applications for, to prosecute

such applications, and to receive patents for the invention in the United States and any foreign

countries, in ASSIGNEE's name.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY PROMISES AND AGREES that ASSIGNOR will execute or procure

any further necessary assurance of title to the invention and any patents which may issue on the

invention. ASSIGNOR will, at any time, upon the request and without further consideration, but at the

expense of ASSIGNEE, deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers and do

all other things that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention, or any patents

which may be granted therefor, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any

continuations, divisionals, reissues, or any other additional applications for patents for the invention or

any part or parts thereof and any patents issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts required for procuring and enforcing

any of the patents, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors.

assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for the invention, resulting from any

of the aforesaid applications to the ASSIGNEE.

Mark Pllyst
Mark Phlipot ASSIGNOR

2

REEL: 010075 FRAME: 0292

COUNTY OF Shelby

Before me personally appeared Mark Philpot, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Notary Public

CHERYL LIGHTLE, Notary Public Logan County/LStationary/Orublic My Commission. Expitate to-Ohioo

RECORDED: 06/25/1999